

Levison Enterprises LLC Dba EPI Global 4470 Moline Martin Road Millbury, OH 43447 Phone: 419-838-7365

Fax: 419-491-7123 levisonenterprises.com

CONFLICT MINERALS POLICY

Levison Enterprises LLC's Conflict Minerals Policy reflects our commitment to ethical business conduct and the responsible sourcing of minerals through our global supply chain. As a global supplier of electronic and electrical components, Levison Enterprises LLC is aware of our obligations in regards to the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act, Section 1502 and is committed to fully comply. This policy applies to Levison Enterprises LLC and all suppliers who provide materials or components that contain tin, tantalum, tungsten, and/or gold. As part of this effort, Levison Enterprises LLC has contacted component suppliers within our global supply chain to verify their compliance with the regulations.

Levison Enterprises LLC will continue to:

- identify the sources of any conflict minerals in the products we manufacture or contract to manufacture;
- improve, year-over-year, our ability to track conflict minerals in our supply chain and respond to requests on their countries of origin;
- eliminate any conflict minerals that are not DRC conflict-free from the products we manufacture or contract to manufacture; and
- support industry-wide initiatives to audit smelters and refiners of conflict minerals.

In addition, Levison Enterprises LLC expects that its suppliers will:

- create a conflict minerals policy and provide it to Levison Enterprises LLC;
- not knowingly supply Levison Enterprises LLC with products containing conflict minerals that are not DRC conflict-free; and
- support Levison Enterprises LLC's efforts to identify the smelters and refiners that process
 conflict minerals used in our products and the countries and mines of origin of such conflict
 minerals.

To report concerns or violations of this policy, please contact: Levison Enterprises LLC at 419-838-7365